

St Raphael's Catholic School Cowra Fee Schedule 2020



Year Group School Fee	Annual Total	Additional Information	Term Total	Weekly Direct Debit*
Kindergarten	\$1,212.00		\$404.00	\$27.55
Year 1	\$1,257.00		\$419.00	\$28.57
Year 2	\$1,257.00		\$419.00	\$28.57
Year 3	\$1,344.00		\$448.00	\$30.55
Year 4	\$1,272.00		\$424.00	\$28.91
Year 5	\$1,344.00		\$448.00	\$30.55
Year 6	\$1,554.00		\$518.00	\$35.32
Year 7	\$1,758.00		\$586.00	\$39.96
Year 8	\$1,725.00		\$575.00	\$39.21
Year 9	\$2,136.00		\$712.00	\$48.55
Year 10	\$2,199.00		\$733.00	\$49.98
Year 11	\$3,066.00		\$1,022.00	\$69.69
Year 12	\$2,784.00		\$928.00	\$63.28

The 2020 "School Fee" covers all compulsory and curriculum based charges for your child's specific year group and will include costs of excursions/retreats for the year group and year group activities.

The 2020 "School Fee" includes a base elective fee.

*Please add \$12.69 per week for eldest child (Capital Works Levy). Weekly direct debit is based on 44 weeks covering from the date of the 1st billing instalment up to the last week of term 4.

Sibling Discount:

The sibling discount is only applicable to the "School fee".

2nd Child 15% discount 3rd Child 30% discount 4th and over 45% discount

Other Charges:

Diocesan Capital Works Levy:

The Diocesan capital works levy will appear on the invoice of the eldest child.

2020 Levy	Annual Total	Additional Information	Term Total	Weekly Total
Capital Works Levy 2020**	\$558.00	per family	\$186.00	\$12.69

^{**}There is no increase in the Capital Works Levy for 2020

These fees do not include optional and ad hoc activities such as music and representative sport. These will be charged separately.

Elective specific materials and excursion costs are additional as per the table below.

Elective/Other Specific Costs						
	Year 11	Year 12				
Hospitality Consumables	\$159.00	\$159.00				
Hospitality Equipment (optional)	\$160.00					
Construction	\$264.00	\$114.00				
Visual Arts	\$87.00	\$87.00				
Year 11 Textbook Bond	\$100.00					

School Fee Changes from 2019 to 2020:

There has been no CPI increase in the School Fee from 2019 to 2020. Please contact School for further information.

Instalment amounts are billed over the first three terms of the school year.

Payment plans are available as indicated on your invoice.

Direct Debit payment plans are recommended - please contact school administration for information on how to set up a periodic direct debit.